

		TOWER PARK PLAYGROUND FORT THOMAS, KENTUCKY PROJECT: 220926			PRUS CONSTRUCTION	
		Bid Date 9/14/2023				
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
BASE BID						
SITE IMPROVEMENTS						
1	110	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
2	112	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3	202	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
4	212/213	EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
5	203	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT (ROAD, PARKING LOT, SIDEWALK, CURB)	230	SY	\$65.00	\$14,950.00
6	203	REMOVE EXISTING LIGHTPOLE FOUNDATION (MINIMUM 1' BELOW GRADE)	1	EA	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
7	204	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
8	SPL	ADA CURB RAMP, includes Whitacre-Greer Truncated Dome Pavers Shade 34, as per plan	4	EA	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
9	505/SPL	PAVER CROSSWALK WITH CONCRETE BASE, as per plan	250	SF	\$120.00	\$30,000.00
10	505/SPL	COLORLED AND STAMPED CONCRETE, 4"	154	SF	\$75.00	\$11,550.00
11	505/SPL	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"	4,500	SF	\$17.00	\$76,500.00
12	505/SPL	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6"	1,400	SF	\$20.00	\$28,000.00
13	505/SPL	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6", with integral curb wall	285	SF	\$35.00	\$9,975.00
14	505/SPL	EXPOSED AGGEGATE CONCRETE, 4"	2,700	SF	\$20.00	\$54,000.00
15	505/SPL	PAVER BANDS, 4" X 8" ENGLISH EDGE	340	SF	\$34.00	\$11,560.00
16	505/SPL	PAVER BANDS, 8" X 8" GETTYSBURG GREY, TUMBLED FINISH	70	SF	\$48.00	\$3,360.00
17	506	VERTICAL CURB REPLACEMENT, REMOVE AND REPLACE	100	LF	\$105.00	\$10,500.00
18	506	FLUSH CONCRETE BAND	275	LF	\$65.00	\$17,875.00
19	613/SPL	EXISTING DECORATIVE WALL RECONSTRUCTION, includes removal, construction of two columns (50" and 36") and construction of 18" and 12" wall with cap.	1	LS	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00

		TOWER PARK PLAYGROUND FORT THOMAS, KENTUCKY PROJECT: 220926			PRUS CONSTRUCTION	
		Bid Date 9/14/2023				
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
20	701	STORM SEWER - 12" DIAMETER	225	LF	\$120.00	\$27,000.00
21	701	STORM SEWER - 4" DIAMETER	100	LF	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
22	701/SPL	TRENCH DRAIN, includes frame and grate, as per plan	53	LF	\$450.00	\$23,850.00
23	710	NYLOPLAST 12" INLINE DRAINS	4	EA	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00
24	710	STANDARD YARD DRAIN	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
25	720/SPL	HANDRAILS, includes on concrete curb of steps (steps by others), as per plan	432	LF	\$275.00	\$118,800.00
26	721/SPL	AMERISTAR MAJESTIC ECHELON PLUS 3' FENCE, includes foundations and connections to columns, or approved equal	92	LF	\$98.00	\$9,016.00
27	721/SPL	AMERISTAR MAJESTIC ECHELON PLUS 4' FENCE, includes foundations and connections to columns, or approved equal	275	LF	\$75.00	\$20,625.00
28	SPL	6" x 12" PLAQUE	16	EA	\$500.00	\$8,000.00
29	717	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING, 6" WHITE CROSSWALK	68	LF	\$90.00	\$6,120.00
30	613/SPL	SEATWALL, AT PLAZA, natural stone, COMPLETE	50	LF	\$1,000.00	\$50,000.00
31	613/SPL	SEATWALL, AT PLAYGROUND, 18", arriscraft stone veneer, COMPLETE	70	LF	\$675.00	\$47,250.00
32	613/SPL	SEATWALL, AT PLAYGROUND, 12", arriscraft stone veneer, COMPLETE	92	LF	\$600.00	\$55,200.00
33	SPL	FLAGPOLE FOUNDATION, includes natural stone, conduit through foundation, COMPLETE	1	LS	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
34	SPL	FLAGPOLE, Pole Tech, or approved equal, internal cable halyard, 25' exposed, 6" diameter base flagpole, color: black, includes flagpole beacon light, installed. City to	3	EA	\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00
35	SPL	COLUMN 1, COMPLETE	8	EA	\$14,000.00	\$112,000.00
36	SPL	COLUMN 2, including plaques, COMPLETE	2	EA	\$17,500.00	\$35,000.00
37	SPL	COLUMN 3, including entrance feature, plaques, overhang, roofing, COMPLETE	1	LS	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00
38	SPL	ENTRY FEATURE SIGNAGE, allowance	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
39	SPL	STATUE BASE FOUNDATION	1	LS	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00

					TOWER PARK PLAYGROUND FORT THOMAS, KENTUCKY PROJECT: 220926	
					PRUS CONSTRUCTION	
					Bid Date 9/14/2023	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
40	SPL	TREE PROTECTION FENCING	677	LF	\$12.00	\$8,124.00
41	SPL	TREE PROTECTION MEASURES	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
42	SPL	DECIDUOUS TREES - 2.5" CAL	15	EA	\$750.00	\$11,250.00
43	SPL	CONIFEROUS TREES - 2.5" CAL.	6	EA	\$925.00	\$5,550.00
44	SPL	ORNAMENTAL TREES - 1.5" CAL.	13	EA	\$515.00	\$6,695.00
45	SPL	PERENNIAL - PLUG	225	EA	\$3.25	\$731.25
46	SPL	SHRUB OR GRASS - 1 GAL	1,487	EA	\$23.00	\$34,201.00
47	SPL	SHRUB - #5 CONT	168	EA	\$110.00	\$18,480.00
48	SPL	MULCH	65	CY	\$130.00	\$8,450.00
49	SPL	SOD	3,738	SF	\$1.50	\$5,607.00
50	SPL	PLANTING SOIL	441	CY	\$100.00	\$44,100.00
51	SPL	TOPSOIL - SOD	46	CY	\$90.00	\$4,140.00
52	SPL	ENGINEERED WOOD FIBER, includes filter fabric, as per plan	11	CY	\$250.00	\$2,750.00
53	613/SPL	PATH EDGE STONE SEATING, stone blocks, rustic buff bench/building blocks, as per plan	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
54	SPL	LIMESTONE BLOCK STEPPERS, rock valley limestone cut steps, includes concrete base, woven filter fabric and compacted DGA, as per plan	1	LS	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
55	SPL	MOSSY MOUNTAIN BOULDER, as per plan	1	EA	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
56	SPL	COORDINATION WITH PLAYGROUND INSTALLER	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
SUB-TOTAL BASE BID						\$1,623,159.25
ALTERNATE BID 1						
1	SPL	SPLASH PAD, includes equipment, mechanical room modifications, piping, deck, per Splash Pad Layout Plan & Splash Pad Mechanical Room Plan Sheets, COMPLETE	1	LS	\$315,000.00	\$315,000.00
SUB-TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 1						\$315,000.00
BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID 1						\$1,938,159.25